ADAMAS HOUSE HOTEL TARIFARIO - 2025

| | CAPACIDAD | | TARIFA -2025 |
|------------------------------|------------|--|---------------------|
| | HABITACION | | TARIFA OPERADORA |
| HABITACION TWIN STANDAR | 2 | | 90,00 |
| HABITACION TWIN SUPERIOR | 2 | | 99,00 |
| DOBLE MATRIMONIAL STANDAR | 2 | | 90,00 |
| DOBLE MATRIMONIAL SUPERIOR | 2 | | 99,00 |
| SUITE DUPLEX ELITE | 2 | | 110,00 |
| DOBLE MATRIMONIAL CON BALCON | 2 | | 105,00 |
| DUPLEX SINGLE | 1 | | 78,00 |
| HABITACION TRIPLE | 3 | | 135,00 |
| DUPLEX FAMILIAR | 4-5 | | 155,00 |
| DESAYUNO EXTRA | | | 10,00 |

Includes: accommodation per night, per room, breakfast and Taxes (10% service), Municipal Tax of US \$ 1.5 per night

Does not include: transfers, other meals and services, tips, massages, transfer.

POLICIES AND RESERVATION CONDITIONS

Hotel policy

• 12h00 is established as the deadline for check out, and check in is from 3:00 pm.

Cancellation policy

• Reservations will be canceled up to 7 days before the arrival date without charge. Otherwise, 100% of the reservation will be charged

Room services (only tour Operators):

Robe – Slippers – Hand, body, facial and foot towels, – bath cap – cotton swabs – nail file – cotton – hair dryer – shampoo – conditioner – hand soap – hand cream – body soap – coffee maker – cups of coffee/tea – sugar – teaspoons – napkins – coffee and tea (various flavors).

Spa service subjetc to prior reservation and cost. Includes a glass of champagne and fruit.

- Yoga caliente
- Masaje clásico
- Terapia con aceite
- Masaje Shiatsu
- Limpieza Facial

Booking conditions

- All rooms are smoke free. Terrace smoking area.
- To cancel your reservation, send an email to reservas@adamahotel.com
- Change of reservations will be made via email to reservas@adamashotel.com
- Infants up to 5 years of age free of charge in the same room as their parents.
- While you are at the hotel, you can extend your stay, but we do not guarantee availability.

reservas@adamashotel.com Celular/whatsapp 593980389837 Web: www.adamashotel.com

- All rates include 2 breakfasts per room, triple room include 3 breakfast.
- Family Room includes 4 breakfasts.
- Additional cost of breakfast \$ 10.00 dollars plus taxes.

Our breakfast has:

- •Coffee Tea / aromatic water Milk •Chocolate
- Juices: 2 types
- Yogurt
- Variety of sweet and salt breads.
- •Ham Pepperoni
- 2 Types of Cheese
- Butter
- 2 Types of jam
- Eggs to suit the guest
- 4 types of chopped fruit
- Whole fruit
- •Big wave
- 2 types of Cereals
- Mini humitas, mini tamales, mini quimbolitos, mini green empanadas, ceviche, mote con chicharon, morocho empanadas. **ECUADORIAN CULINARY EXPERIENCE**

If you want to change your arrival or departure date, the rate may vary from your original reservation.

Sincerely,
MARY GALLEGOS
ADAMAS HOUSE HOTEL BOUTIQUE.

